You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer Survey Results

Sample Size: 1001 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Voting Intention: Westminster Past Vote 2015 EU Referendum Vote
. ; . Lib . . Did not
Total Con Lab | Plaid UKIP [ Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP |Con | Lab Dem Plaid | UKIP | Remain | Leave vote

Weighted Sample|[ 1001 169 | 237 139 95 160|203| 152 | 94 | 202 | 240 92 96 [202]273f 48 | 90 | 101 ]| 390 | 430 | 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose holding a second referendum on
Britain's membership of the European Union to confirm or
reverse Britain's decision to leave the EU?
Would support having a second referendum 36 20 55 42 6 18 53 50 2 20 51 46 8 25 49 49 +51 2 69 7 35
Would oppose having a second referendum 53 74 40 48 93 75 42 44 98 | 74 43 47 91 69 41 46 43 96 22 89 33
Don't know 11 6 5 10 1 7 5 7 0 6 6 8 1 6 9 5 7 2 9 4 32

June 30 - Sept

July 4 18-21
If there was another referendum on Britain's membership of
the European Union tomorrow, how would you vote?
Would vote to Remain 46 42 30 68 56 4 28 66 67 2 28 65 60 5 35 57 63 64 2 89 4 35
Would vote to Leave 41 45 65 29 33 94 66 30 27 98 | 66 31 29 92 61 35 32 26 96 5 91 18
Would not vote 8 8 1 2 7 3 1 2 4 1 1 2 7 3 2 3 3 6 0 2 2 39
Don't know 5 5 5 1 3 0 5 2 2 0 4 2 4 0 3 6 2 5 2 3 3 8
Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes
Would vote to Remain 53 49 31 70 63 4 30 69 71 2 30 68 68 5 36 62 66 71 2 94 4 66
Would vote to Leave 47 51 69 30 37 96 70 31 29 98 70 33 32 95 64 38 34 29 98 6 96 34

Now that Britain has voted to leave it will need to negotiate the
future relationship it has with the European Union. With this in
mind, which of the following comes closest to your view?

The priority should be for Britain to have full control of their borders

even if that means it is no longer able to trade freely with the EU 48 2 80 43 92 7332 3% 94 4 81 49 90 68 33 30 40 94 19 81 35

The priority should be for Britain to trade freely with the EU even if

X - 25 15 43 38 2 12 40 45 1 13 39 35 4 16 37 40 34 2 50 5 20

that means it does not have full control over its borders
Neither of these should be the priority 13 7 17 11 5 8 16 11 2 7 17 11 4 10 16 17 18 2 17 7 16
Don’t know 14 6 10 8 1 7 12 8 2 7 12 5 2 7 15 13 9 2 14 7 29
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Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiffand | South | South
.. . - +
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample| 1001 |483| 518 | 120 | 218 | 315 |348| 500 | 501 191 207 223 207 | 172
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose holding a second referendum on
Britain's membership of the European Union to confirm or
reverse Britain's decision to leave the EU?
Would support having a second referendum 36 35 36 43 50 37 23] 40 31 32 35 42 33 37
Would oppose having a second referendum 53 58 49 38 33 52 71| 49 58 62 54 a7 52 51
Don't know 11 8 15 19 17 11 5 11 12 7 12 11 15 13
June 30 - Sept
July 4 18-21
If there was another referendum on Britain's membership of
the European Union tomorrow, how would you vote?
Would vote to Remain 46 42 42 43 53 55 41 32| 48 36 40 44 45 43 40
Would vote to Leave 41 45 48 42 29 26 45 61| 38 51 55 41 41 39 48
Would not vote 8 8 6 10 9 13 8 5 9 7 3 9 8 11 7
Don't know 5 5 5 5 9 6 6 2 4 6 2 6 6 7 5
Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes
Would vote to Remain 53 49 47 51 65 68 47 35 56 42 42 52 52 52 45
Would vote to Leave 47 51 53 49 35 32 53 65 44 58 58 48 48 48 55
Now that Britain has voted to leave it will need to negotiate the
future relationship it has with the European Union. With this in
mind, which of the following comes closest to your view?
The prlo_rlty should be_fqr Britain to have full control of the_lr borders 8 51 16 25 30 52 64l a3 53 54 a4 47 52 2
even if that means it is no longer able to trade freely with the EU
The priority should be fqr Britain to trade freely with the EU even if 25 27 23 38 31 24 17| 29 21 28 23 26 22 26
that means it does not have full control over its borders
Neither of these should be the priority 13 13 13 21 17 9 10| 13 13 10 15 13 9 19
Don’t know 14 9 19 15 22 15 8 15 13 8 18 15 18 11
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